
MATCH REPORT - Futsal Men

University of Zagreb University of Castilla-La Mancha

Quarter Finals CIB M 40 23.07.2025. 19:30
 Finish: 21:10

University of Zagreb
Head coach Alen Jukic
Assistant coach Sasa Ledinscak

University of Zagreb
6 Matej Krezo 28:34 - A
7 Tvrtko Nad
8 Petar Simic
9 Mateo Mitrovic 2 31:44 - A

10 Lovro Cigler 2
11 Bruno Kovacic C
16 Branko Artic
17 Natko Kvakan
19 Toni Didara
20 Kristijan Mizan
22 Dario Josipovic
23 Filip Ivan Pranjic
27 Filip Hajduk
30 Lukas Mlinaric

University of Castilla-La Mancha
Coach Jose Luis Gomez Del Olmo
Head of Delegation Juan Luis Lorenzo Garcia
Assistant coach Tomas Zafrilla Rodenas
Official Jesus Dominguez Munoz

University of Castilla-La Mancha

Jose Luis Gomez Del Olmo

Juan Luis Lorenzo Garcia

Tomas Zafrilla Rodenas

Jesus Dominguez Munoz

University of Castilla-La Mancha
4 David Garcia Vega C 1
5 Franco Leonardo Suquillo Tubon
7 Ruben Tordesillas Garcia 1
8 Lucas Garcia Morales

10 Mario Garcia Sanchez 3
11 Alberto Crespo Uriel
12 Alejandro Olivas Baidez 31:23 - A
13 Javier Herreros Arenas
14 Alfonso Gutierrez Garcia
15 Pablo Olmedo Escolar 24:45 - A
21 Ricardo Diaz Camacho 37:15 - C

D.Grabowski (POL)
D.Konieczny (POL)
S.Steczko  (POL)
K.Amejal (FRA)

Tomasz Aftanski
I.Peralta (ESP)

16:48 39:15
18:12 X

5 6
4 6

1 : 24 : 5

1:0
9/7:20

1:1
10/8:14

1:2
7/18:15

1:3
10/21:37

2:3
9/31:14

3:3
10/31:30

3:4
4k/36:11

3:5
10/38:58

4:5
10k/39:10

Yellow card - assistant coach Tomas Zafrilla Rodenas, reason B

Results and data handling: www.furkisport.hr


